CH \$115.00 86401007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOLECULIGHT INC.		08/13/2019	Corporation: CANADA
MOLECULIGHT CORP.		08/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
MOLECULIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC.		08/13/2019	Corporation: CANADA
MOLECULIGHT ONCOLOGY INC.		08/13/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD FINANCE LLC, as COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	133 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 22314	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86401007	MOLECULIGHT
Serial Number:	86719252	LOOK TO HEAL
Serial Number:	87511866	I:X
Serial Number:	87563052	MOLECULIGHT DARKDRAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 67855323601

Email: jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, NE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaShana C. Jimmar

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0910

SIGNATURE: /LaShana C. Jimmar/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 21
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page1.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page2.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page19.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Moleculight#page21.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0911

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of August 13, 2019 by and among OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office located at 133 North Fairfax Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Oxford"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), the Lenders listed on Schedule 1.1 of the Loan Agreement (as defined below) or otherwise a party thereto from time to time including Oxford in its capacity as a Lender (each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), and MOLECULIGHT INC., an Ontario corporation with offices located at 425 University Avenue, Suite 700, Toronto, ON, MSG 1T6, Canada, MOLECULIGHT CORP., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 425 University Avenue, Suite 700, Toronto, ON, MSG 1T6, Canada, MOLECULIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC., an Ontario corporation with offices located at 101 College Street, South Tower, Suite 200, Toronto, ON, MSG 1L7, Canada and MOLECULIGHT ONCOLOGY INC., an Ontario corporation with offices located at 425 University Avenue, Suite 700, Toronto, ON, MSG 1T6, Canada (individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantor").

RECITAL

A. Lenders agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and among the Collateral Agent, Lenders and Grantor dated as of August 13, 2019 (as the same may be, and may have been, amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor is granting to Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, effective as of the date hereof, Grantor hereby grants and pledges to Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those copyright registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

ACTIVE 44081333v6

- (d) All patents, patent applications, industrial designs, industrial design registrations and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation those patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); provided, however that Trademarks shall not include any intent-to-use trademarks;
- (f) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (g) All licenses or other rights to use any copyrights, patents or trademarks and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (h) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (i) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, "Intellectual Property Collateral" shall not include any Restricted Asset, in each case, until it is no longer a Restricted Asset. A "Restricted Asset" is any license of Grantor under which Grantor is a licensee and with respect to which the granting or making of a security interest would result in the abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability of, or any material breach, termination or material default under, any such license or any agreement relating to Grantor's interest in such license. However, any license will not be a Restricted Asset if and to the extent applicable law provides that the granting or making of a security interest does not give rise to a breach or default notwithstanding the terms governing the license, including any related agreement. Notwithstanding the above, Grantor will hold as trustee the Restricted Asset and all proceeds arising under or in connection with the Restricted Asset in trust for the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

Grantor hereby represents and warrants that the Copyrights set forth on Exhibit A, the Patents set forth on Exhibit B and the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit C include all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks of Grantor and its Subsidiaries that are either registered, or for which applications for registration or grant, as applicable, are pending, on the date hereof. Grantor hereby covenants to provide prompt notice of any new the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents of Grantor or any of its Subsidiaries that are either registered or for which an application for registration or grant is filed.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders under the Loan Agreement, and shall become effective upon the date hereof. The rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Collateral Agent as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Collateral Agent provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Collateral Agent of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security

2

Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Collateral Agent, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Signature page follows.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunito duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANIUR:
MOLECULIGH# INC.
// ,/
By /5-2-5
Name: (2 to (
Title: CO
GRANTOR:
MOLECUL K OHT CORP.
/
By Andrew Charles
Title: C-CQ
GRANTOR:
MOLECULIGHT INTERNATIONAL
// //
By /L
Name: 120% [A = C410-3]
Title:
GRANTOR:

MOLECULIGHT/ONCOLOGY INC.
// /
8y , / \
Name: 14 es se 14 es capas
Title: C. C.
OXFORD FINANCE LLC
By
Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:
MOLECULIGHT INC.
By
Name:
Title:
GRANTOR:
MOLECULIGHT CORP.
Ву
Name:
Title:
GRANTOR:
MOLECULIGHT INTERNATIONAL
By
Name:
Title:
GRANTOR:
MOLECULIGHT ONCOLOGY INC.
Ву
Name:
Title:
OXFORD FINANCE LLC
By
By Colone H. Featherly Title: Senite Vice-President
Title: Senile Vice-President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Nil.

ACTIVE 44081333v6

EXHIBIT B

Patents

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNED BY MOLECULIGHT INC.

JR Ref. No.	Title	Country and Application No./Patent No.	Status	IP Owner
1142.0004- 00999	Wound Imaging and Analysis	US Provisional Patent Application 62/625,611	Expired	MLI
1142.0007- 00999 Dark Drape	Darkening Drape, Packaging for Drape, Method of Use and Method for Deploying Drape	US Provisional Patent Application 62/669,009	Expired	MLI
1142.0010- 00999 (Phoenix)	Modular System for Multi-Modal Imaging and Analysis	US Provisional Patent Application 62/793,842	Pending; non- provisional/PCT/f oreign filings due 1/17/20.	MLI
1142.0016- 01999 (Foot Model)	Anatomical Models	US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/863,771	Pending; non- provisional/PCT/f oreign filings due 6/19/20.	UHN and MLI
1142.7001- 00000	Imaging System	U.S. Design Application No. 29/497,404	Lapsed	UHN
1142.7002- 00000	Imaging Device Accessory for Mobile Electronic Device	U.S. Design Application No. 29/497,405	Lapsed	UHN
1142.7003- 00000	Handheld Device	U.S. Design Application No. 29/505,784; US Design Patent D837,388S	Patented	MLI

ACTIVE 44081333v6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0918

1142.7003- 00131	Handheld Portable Imaging Device	Canadian Industrial Design Registration #169,795	Granted; Renewal due 4/5/2023	MLI
1142.7003- 00155	Handheld Device	European Community Design (ECD) Application #003334465	Granted; Renewal due 8/8/2021	MLI
1142.7003- 00155	Handheld Device	ECD Registration #003334465- 0001	Registered; Renewal due 8/8/2021	MLI
1142.7003- 00155	Handheld Device	ECD Registration #003334465- 0002	Registered; Renewal due 8/8/2021	MLI
1142.7003- 00155	Handheld Device	ECD Registration #003334465- 0003	Registered; Renewal due 8/8/2021	MLI
1142.7003- 00155	Handheld Device	ECD Registration #003334465- 0004	Registered; Renewal due 8/8/2021	MLI
1142.7003- 00155	Handheld Device	ECD Registration #003334465- 0005	Registered; Renewal due 8/8/2021	MLI
1142.7003- 01000	Handheld Device	U.S. Design Application No. 29/638,857	Pending; awaiting office action (PTO estimate to action = 5 months)	MLI
1142.7003- 02000	Handheld Device	U.S. Design Application No. 29/638,861	Pending; awaiting office action (PTO estimate to action = 5 months)	MLI

1142.7003- 01131	Handheld Portable Imaging Device	Canadian Industrial Design Registration #174,404	Granted; Renewal due 4/5/2023	MLI
1142.7003- 02131	Handheld Portable Imaging Device	Canadian Industrial Design Registration #174,403	Granted; Renewal due 4/5/2023	MLI
1142.7003- 03131	Handheld Portable Imaging Device	Canadian Industrial Design Registration #174,402	Granted; Renewal due 4/5/2023	MLI
1142.7003- 04131	Handheld Portable Imaging Device	Canadian Industrial Design Registration #174,405	Granted; Renewal due 4/5/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00000	Darkening Drape	U.S. Design Application No. 29/647,110	Pending; awaiting first office action, estimate to first action = 6 months.	MLI
1142.7004- 00131	Darkening Drape	Canadian Industrial Design Application 184,575	Pending; awaiting action from CIPO	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	European Community Design (ECD) Application 05820826	Granted; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0001	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI

1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0002	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0003	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0004	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0005	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0006	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0007	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0008	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 0009	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 00010	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 00011	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
BO\$ 48498346v1 1142.7004- ACTIVE 4908533v6	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 00012	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023 TRADEMA REEL: 006719 FR	. i

1142.7004- 00155	Darkening Drape	ECD Registration #005820826- 00013	Registered; renewal due 11/28/2023	MLI
1142.7004- 00139	Darkening Drape	Chinese Design Appln. No. 201830633936. 7	Pending; response to office action due July 3, 2019	MLI
1142.7004- 00195	Darkening Drape	Japanese Design Appln. No. 2018-024488	Pending; response to office action filed 5/26/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 01195	Darkening Drape	Japanese Design Appln No. 2019-012467	Pending; just filed, awaiting action.	MLI
1142.7004- 00187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311842	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 01187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311843	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 02187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311844	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 03187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311845	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 04187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311846	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 05187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311847	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 06187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311848	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI

1142.7004- 07187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311849	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 08187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311850	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 09187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311851	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7004- 10187	Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln. No. 311852	Pending; response to office action filed 5/9/19; awaiting further action.	MLI
1142.7005- 00000	Dispenser for a Darkening Drape	U.S. Design Application No. 29/647,052	Pending; awaiting first office action, USPTO estimate to action = 6 months.	MLI
1142.7006- 00000	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	U.S. Design Application No. 29/676,893	Pending; awaiting first office action, USPTO estimate to action = 17 months.	MLI
1142.7006- 00131	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Canadian Design Appln No. 188609	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7006- 00139	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Chinese Design Application No. 201930372781. 0	Filed 7/12/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7006- 00348	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	European Community Design Application No. 006621066	Filed 7/12/19; awaiting examination	MLI

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0923

1142.7006- 00187	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln No. 319669-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7006- 01187	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln No. 319668-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7006- 02187	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln No. 319670-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7006- 03187	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln No. 319671-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7006- 04187	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Indian Design Appln No. 319672-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7006- 00195	Adapter for Supporting A Darkening Drape	Japanese Design Appln No. 2019-015784	Filed 7/12/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7010- 00000 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	U.S. Design Application No. 29/676,901	Pending; awaiting first action; USPTO estimate to first action = 13 months.	MLI
1142.7010- 00131 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	Canadian Design Appln No. 188611	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7010- 00139 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	Chinese Design Application No. 201930372277. 0	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7010- 00348 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	European Community Design Application No. 006625620	Filed 7/12/19; awaiting examination	MLI

1142.7010- 00187 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	Indian Design Appln No. 319673-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7010- 01187 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	Indian Design Appln No. 319674-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7010- 02187 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	Indian Design Appln No. 319675-001	Filed 7/15/19; awaiting examination	MLI
1142.7010- 00195 (Phoenix)	Handheld Imaging Device	Japanese Design Appln No. 2019-015785	Filed 7/12/19; awaiting examination	MLI

The following patent applications are owned by MolecuLight Inc. though are subject to an exclusive license granted by MolecuLight Inc. to SBI ALApharma Canada Inc. solely in the field of Oncology:

Reference No.	Country	Status	Type	Pat/Appin No.
1142.0004-00304	PCT	Pending	Utility	PCT/CA2019/000002
1142.0007-00304	PCT	Pending	Utility	PCT/CA2019/00015

BOS 48498346v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0925

ACTIVE 44081333v6

		Compter		Trademarks		Ctatus Date		MARK FRAME
Client Mark		Country	Serial #	Registration Number	PTO Status	PTO Status Date	Status	Goods & Services
MolecuLight Inc. MOL	MOLECULIGHT	United States	86/401,007	5,093,533	Registered	12/06/2016	Registered	biological or chemical constituents for medical applications or scientific applications 009 - Platforms, namely, computer software, hardware, and peripherals, to optically analyze biological or chemical constituents for medical applications or scientific applications 042 - Research and development in connection with bioassays to optically analyze biological or chemical constituents for medical applications or scientific applications; Research and development in connection with platforms including software, hardware, peripherals, and bioassays to optically analyze biological or chemical constituents for medical applications or scientific applications
MolecuLight Inc. MOL	MOLECULIGHT	Canada	1689375	TMA933,046			Registered	hardware, computer peripherals, and bioassays to optically analyze biological applications and scientific applications. 42 - Research and development in connection with bioassays to optically analyze biological and chemical constituents for medical applications with bioassays to optically analyze biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications; Research and development in connection with platforms, namely software, hardware, computer peripherals, and bioassays to optically analyze biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific application.

REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0926

<u>.</u>	ĭ	õ	ᅙ	űΞ	F	K A	υŧ	<u> </u>	\RI	₹ ≒	၁ ့	
Ī	Į.	==	: [\overline{n}	67	10	FP	ΔΝ	/ - ·	na	27

MolecuLight Inc.

LOOK TO HEAL

Canada

1723451

TMA941,457

						Registered
analyze biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific application	platforms, namely software, hardware, peripherals, and bioassays to optically	and scientific applications; Research and development in connection with	analyze biological and chemical constituents for medical application	42 - Research and development A connection with bioassays to optical L	applications and scientific application	09 - Platform namely software,

28

	MolecuLight Inc.
	LOOK TO HEAL
	United Kingdom
	3128659
	UK00003128659
	Registered
equipment, computers; computer software; fire- extinguishing apparatus; computer hardware; computer peripherals; bioassay equipment; platform namely software, hardware, peripherals, and bioassays, to optically analyse biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications; optical imaging devices; electronic imaging devices; image capturing and developing devices; monitoring instruments; sensors and detectors; handheld computers; microscopes for medical use; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods. 42 - Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research software; research and development of computer hardware and software; research with bioassays to optically analyse biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications; research with platforms, platform namely software,	photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifk saving and teaching apparatus and instruments, apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission reproduction of sound or image magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing

MolecuLight Inc.	
MOLECULIGHT DARKDRAPE	
Canada	
1747707	
TMA977765	
Registered	
- Fluorescence imaging equipment covers used to a create an environment for optimal fluorescence imaging.	hardware, peripherals, and bioassays to optically analyse biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications research relating to bacteriological calibration services relating to medical apparatus; design and development medical technology; biological research, clinical research and medical research; analysis of human serum arbitistic for medical research; design and development of medical diagnostic apparatus; information, advisory and consultancy services in relation to the aforesaid

\circ
Ħ
\simeq
<
щ
4
4
0
$^{\circ}$
ω
w
w
<
0

	,
MolecuLight Inc.	MolecuLight Inc.
I:X	ΕX
United States	Canada
87/511,866	1839879
5,778,415	TMA1013603
Registered	
06/18/2019	
Registered	Registered
namely, bioassays for research purposes, namely, bioassays for optically analyzing biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications of chemical constituents for medical applications and chemical constituents for medical applications; computer hardware for optically analyzing biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications and chemical constituents for medical applications and development in the field of bioassays for optically analyzing biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications; research and development in the field of computer software platforms, computer software platforms, computer hardware, computer peripherals, and bioassays for optically analyzing biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications and scientific applications and scientific applications computer software platforms, computer biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific applications	- platform, namely software, hardware, computer peripherals, and bioassays tooptically analyzebiological andchemical constituents for medical applications andscientific applications andscientific applications. - research and development connection with bioassays to optical analyze biological and chemical analyze biological and chemical constituents for medical applications; Research and development in connectionwith platforms, namely software, hardware, computer peripherals, and bioassays to optically analyze biological and chemical constituents for medical applications and scientific application

REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0931

MOLECULIGHT United DARKONAFE: Kingdom UK00003249608 UK000003249608 UK000003249608 UK000003249608 UK0000003249608 UK00000000000000000000000000000000000	ACTIVE 44081333v6	MolecuLight Inc.	MolecuLight Inc.
UK00003249608 Registered 10 - Surgical, medical, de vecturary apparatus and installations for medical purposes; light on medical	Õ,	MOLECULIGHT DARKDRAPE	MOLECULIGHT DARKDRAPE
UK00003249608 Registered 10 - Surgical, medical, de varifical limbs, eyes and institucion in this companion and institucion in the displacement of the disablet, adapted for the disablet, adapted for the disablet, and assistive adapted for pagnatus; apparatus, devices and nices and assistive adapted for optimal fluorescence cases filted for needed and pagnatus for purposes; apparatus for purposes; indeed and pagnatus for medical purposes; light so medical purposes; light so medical purposes; light so medical purposes; light so medical purposes; apparatus for medical purposes; apparatus for medical purposes; and apparatus diagnostic apparatus; diagnostic		United States	United Kingdom
Registered veterinary apparatus and artificial limbs, eyes and orthopaedic articles, stuture I therapentic and assistive adapted for the disabled; apparatus, apparatus, advivity apparatus, advivity apparatus, devivity apparatus, for puting apparatus for puting apparatus for puting apparatus for medical puting for med	7	87/563,052	UK00003249608
Registered veterinary apparatus and inst artificial limbs, eyes and orthopaedic articles; suture I therapeutic and assistive adapted for the disabled; apparatus, adevices for nursing infants activity apparatus, devices and fluorescence imaging experience of the property of optimal fluorescence cases fitted for medical instruments; apparatus for purposes; medical apparatus for medical analysis; filters for u rays, for medical purposes; light so medical purposes; light so medical purposes; installations for the production analyses for medical purposes; lays for medical purposes; lays for medical purposes; lays for medical purposes; lays and medical purposes; lays for medical purposes; lays and paparatus; for medical purposes; lays for medical purposes; lays for medical purposes; lays and paparatus for medical purposes; lays fittings relating to the aforesait apparatus; paparatus;		5,417,743	UK00003249608
Registered 10 - Surgical, medical, de veterinary apparatus and inst artificial limbs, eyes and orthopaedic articles; suture 1 therapeutic and assistive adapted for the disabled; apparatus; apparatus, devices and fluorescence imaging exportive for optimal fluorescence cases fitted for medical instruments; apparatus for purposes; medical apparatis instruments; apparatus for medical analysis; filters for u rays, for medical purposes; laght sou medical une; lighting for medical mays, for medical purposes; apparatins installations for the production for medical purposes; laght sour medical purposes; laghting for medical purposes; laghting relating to the aforesair adiotherapy apparatus; paradiotherapy appar		Registered	
veterinary apparatus and instartificial limbs, eyes and orthopaedic articles; suture a therapeutic and assistive adapted for the disabled; apparatus; apparatus, devices ancicles for nursing infants activity apparatus, devices ancicles for nursing infants activity apparatus, devices ance fluorescence imaging excovers used to a create an env for optimal fluorescence cases fitted for medical instruments; apparatus for medical analysis; filters for urays, for medical purposes; light sou medical use; lighting for medical purposes; light sou medical purposes; apparatus; for medical purposes; apparatus; for medical purposes; apparatus; diagnostic apparatus; for medical purposes; las medical inaging relating to the aforesai ollo - Medical imaging a namely, fluorescence equipment covers used to a cenvironment for optimal flucingaging		03/06/2018	
veterinary apparatus and instrum artificial limbs, eyes and torthopaedic articles; suture mate; therapeutic and assistive devices for the disabled; mas apparatus; apparatus, devices articles for nursing infants; se activity apparatus, devices and artifluorescence imaging equipicovers used to a create an environ for optimal fluorescence imaging equipicovers used to a create an environ diagnostic apparatus for medical instrum diagnostic apparatus for medical purposes; medical apparatus for uses medical analysis; filters for ultravity, for medical purposes; light sources medical use; lighting for medical analysers for bacterial identificator medical purposes; apparatus installations for the production crays, for medical purposes; apparatus installations for medical purposes; besting apparatus; diagnostic apparatus for medical purposes; besting apparatus for medical purposes; besting apparatus for medical purposes; besting relating to the aforesaid. 1010 - Medical imaging apparancellument covers used to a creat environment for optimal fluoresce imaging apparatus covers used to a creat environment for optimal fluoresce imaging i		Registered	Registered
and seging segin		Medical imaging apparatus, fluorescence imaging ent covers used to a create an ament for optimal fluorescence	ical, medical, dental and apparatus and instruments; limbs, eyes and teeth; articles; suture material and assistive devices and assistive devices and assistive devices apparatus, devices and article aratus, devices and article aratus, devices and article aratus, devices and article aratus for medical instruments; apparatus for medical instruments; apparatus for use in alysis; filters for ultraviolet edical purposes; lamps for medical surposes; light sources for proses; lighting for medical use; for the production of x-medical purposes; blood aratus; diagnostic apparatus and for the production of x-medical purposes; lasers for purposes; lasers for purposes; lasers for purposes; radiological for medical purposes; apparatus and sofor the production of x-medical purposes; blood aratus; diagnostic apparatus all purposes; radiological for medical purposes; apparatus and for medical purposes; apparatus and for medical purposes; blood aratus; diagnostic apparatus and for medical purposes; blood aratus; paratus; parts and ting to the aforesaid.